
Date Opponent Place Jr. High JV Varsity
Monday, Aug 15 First Day of Practice Rudyard & Gildford TBA TBA TBA

Friday, Aug 26 Sunburst Refiners Sunburst N/A 3:30 PM Approx 4:30 PM

Saturday, Aug 27 Havre Central & HLP Box Elder 10:00 AM & 1:00 PM N/A N/A

Friday, Sept 2 Showcase Gildford & Rudyard N/A TBA TBA

Saturday, Sept 3 Showcase Gildford & Rudyard N/A TBA TBA

Friday, Sept 9 Chinook* Gildford N/A 4:30 PM Approx 5:30 PM

Saturday, Sept 10 Power Rudyard N/A 4:30 PM Approx. 5:30 PM

Saturday, Sept 10 Havre Central & Box Elder Havre Central 9:00 AM & Noon N/A N/A

Tuesday, Sept 13 C-J-I* Rudyard N/A 6:00 PM Approx. 7:00 PM

Saturday, Sept 17 Chinook & HLP Gildford 9:00 AM & 2:00 PM N/A N/A

Thursday, Sept 22 Big Sandy* Gildford (Homecoming) N/A 6:00 PM Approx. 7:00 PM

Saturday, Sept 24 Sunburst Rudyard N/A 5:30 PM Approx. 6:30 PM

Saturday, Sept 24 Chinook & Big Sandy Big Sandy 11:00 AM & 2:00 PM N/A N/A

Thursday, Sept 29 Chinook* Chinook N/A 6:00 PM Approx 7:00 PM

Saturday, Oct 1 Big Sandy & Box Elder Lodgepole 10:00 AM & Noon N/A N/A

Thursday, Oct 6 Dutton-Brady Rudyard N/A N/A 6:00 PM

Saturday, Oct 8 Jr. High District Tourney Chinook TBA N/A N/A

Saturday, Oct 8 Hays-Lodgepole* Gildford N/A N/A 5:00 PM/+20

Friday, Oct 14 Power Power N/A 6:00 PM Approx. 7:00 PM

Saturday, Oct 15 Dutton-Brady Dutton N/A N/A 6:00 PM

Monday, Oct 17 Big Sandy* Big Sandy N/A 6:00 PM Approx. 7:00 PM

Tuesday, Oct 18 CJI* Chester N/A 6:00 PM Approx. 7:00 PM

Thu-Fri, Oct 27-30 District Tournament Chester N/A N/A TBA

Thu-Sat, Nov 3-5 Divisional Tournament North Star N/A N/A TBA

Thu-Sat, Nov 10-12 State All-Class Tourney Bozeman N/A N/A TBA

* Denotes conference match.

Remember, games times are approximate.  Varsity games start 20 minutes after  

conclusion of JV game.  Game times and places subject to change.
Jr. High games begin at 9:00 AM and games are played +15 so times listed are approximate.
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